# PUBLIC NOTICE CLIFTON TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING CLIFTON TOWN HALL CONFERENCE ROOM 510 N. CORONADO BLVD. March 11, 2021

March 11, 2021 2:00 P.M.

PURSUANT TO A.R.S.38-431.02, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC THAT THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF CLIFTON, GREENLEE COUNTY, ARIZONA WILL BE HELD BY REMOTE PARTICPATION ONLY.

# IN PERSON ATTENDANCE AT PUBLIC MEETINGS HAS BEEN SUSPENDED UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE.

AGENDAS WITH PUBLIC PARTICIPATION INSTRUCTIONS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST AT TOWN HALL BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 7:00 A.M. AND 5:00 P.M. OR CAN BE VIEWED ON THE TOWN'S WEBSITE AT:

## https://cliftonaz.com

THE TOWN ENDEAVORS TO MAKE ALL PUBLIC MEETINGS ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES. WITH 24 HOURS ADVANCE NOTICE, SPECIAL ASSISTANCE CAN ALSO BE PROVIDED FOR SIGHT AND/OR HEARING IMPAIRED PERSONS AT PUBLIC MEETINGS. PLEASE CALL (928) 865-4146 OR (928) 865-5109 (TDD) TO REQUEST AN ACCOMMODATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS MEETING.

The undersigned certify that the Town of Clifton has met the posting requirements of A.R.S. 38-431.02

Esperanza Castaneda, Town Clerk

#### Posted this 9th day of March at 10:00 a.m.

Esperanza Castaneda, Town Clerk

### Clifton Town Council Regular Meeting Attendance Information March 11, 2021 2:00 p.m.

## IN-PERSON ATTENDANCE AT PUBLIC MEETINGS HAS BEEN SUSPENDED UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE

THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD BY REMOTE PARTICIPATION ONLY

#### PUBLIC PARTICIPATION IN THE MEETING:

Members of the public are encouraged to participate in the meeting via the following options:

Zoom Conference – Meeting ID: 860 3923 5059

Passcode: 1415

1. Computer:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86039235059?pwd=V0xSd01rL2tHYkNGRndDazZJRVdQUT09

- 2. Telephone: Dial: One of these listed phone numbers:
  - +1-669-900-6833
  - +1-346-248-7799
  - +1-929-205-6099
  - +1-253-215-8782
  - +1-301-715-8592
  - +1-312-626-6799
- 3. On Smart Device/Zoom App
- 4. Submitting questions and comments: email <u>castaneda@townofclifton.com</u> (Please submit comments at least 1 hour prior to the meeting)